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Colin Allred TX-32 DART Mobile Data Terminals System Upgrade Project Dallas Texas Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART)  $            2,200,000.00 allred.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Colin Allred TX-32 Re-establish Northwest Drive Direct Access to IH 635 Mesquite Texas City of Mesquite  $          10,000,000.00 allred.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects 

Colin Allred TX-32 The I-35 Innovative Corridor Project Dallas Texas Texas A&M Transportation Institute  $            7,500,000.00 allred.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects 

Jodey Arrington TX-19 Phase 3A - SL 88 from Memphis to CR 2240 (Ave. U) (TxDOT Project Id: 1502-01-029) Lubbock Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $          11,820,000.00 https://arrington.house.gov/services/transparency.htm

Jodey Arrington TX-19 Abilene Multi-Modal Transit Facility Abilene Texas City of Abilene  $          12,000,000.00 https://arrington.house.gov/services/transparency.htm

Jodey Arrington TX-19 Phase 3B - SL 88 from SL 88 from Chicago Avenue to Memphis Avenue (TxDOT Project Id: 1502-01-030) Lubbock Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $          11,820,000.00 https://arrington.house.gov/services/transparency.htm

John Carter TX-31 FM 3349/US 79 Railroad Grade Separation Project Hutto & Taylor Texas Williamson County  $          10,000,000.00 https://carter.house.gov/CommunityFundingProjectsFY22

John Carter TX-31 RM 2243 Resiliency Project Leander Texas Williamson County  $          10,000,000.00 https://carter.house.gov/CommunityFundingProjectsFY22

Joaquin Castro TX-20 VIA Bus Operations and Maintenance Facility San Antonio Texas VIA Metropolitan Transit  $          15,687,000.00 https://castro.house.gov/the-house-committee-on-transportation-and-infrastructure-member-designated-projects?peek=SF3c2M2fmTHC76IXysv0SE7FHgyjL4j%2BMcq%2BB%2BjW5usD%2Fw0C

Joaquin Castro TX-20 Zarzamora Creek Trail Connection San Antonio Texas San Antonio River Authority  $            6,400,000.00 https://castro.house.gov/the-house-committee-on-transportation-and-infrastructure-member-designated-projects?peek=SF3c2M2fmTHC76IXysv0SE7FHgyjL4j%2BMcq%2BB%2BjW5usD%2Fw0C

Joaquin Castro TX-20 Zarzamora/Frio City Road RR Overpass San Antonio Texas City of San Antonio  $          15,600,000.00 https://castro.house.gov/the-house-committee-on-transportation-and-infrastructure-member-designated-projects?peek=SF3c2M2fmTHC76IXysv0SE7FHgyjL4j%2BMcq%2BB%2BjW5usD%2Fw0C

Michael Cloud TX-27 Widen I-37 Corpus Christi Texas TxDOT  $          17,600,000.00 https://cloud.house.gov/issues/issue/?IssueID=15098

Michael Cloud TX-27 Widen US-59	 Victoria Texas TxDOT  $            8,000,000.00 https://cloud.house.gov/issues/issue/?IssueID=15098

Michael Cloud TX-27 Widen US-77 Victoria Texas TxDOT  $          20,000,000.00 https://cloud.house.gov/issues/issue/?IssueID=15098

Dan Crenshaw TX-02 Clay Road Bridge Reconstruction Project Houston Texas City of Houston- Houston Public Works  $            9,929,577.00 https://crenshaw.house.gov/community-project-requests 

Henry Cuellar TX-28 IH 35/ Uniroyal Dr. and Reuthinger Rd. Interchanges Project Laredo Texas City of Laredo  $          25,000,000.00 https://cuellar.house.gov/constituentservices/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Henry Cuellar TX-28 Inspiration Road / Military Parkway Loop Improvement Project Mission Texas City of Mission  $            5,500,000.00 https://cuellar.house.gov/constituentservices/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Henry Cuellar TX-28 Vallecillo Road Project Laredo Texas Webb County – City of Laredo Regional Mobility Authority  $          14,000,000.00 https://cuellar.house.gov/constituentservices/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Henry Cuellar TX-28 Veterans Blvd. Road Expansion Project Palmview Texas Hidalgo County, Precinct 3  $            2,500,000.00 https://cuellar.house.gov/constituentservices/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Henry Cuellar TX-28 Widening of US-83 South of Zapata Townsite Project Zapata Texas Zapata County  $            5,780,148.00 https://cuellar.house.gov/constituentservices/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Lloyd Doggett TX-35 Austin Bergstrom Spur Urban Trail Austin Texas City of Austin, Texas  $          10,000,000.00 https://doggett.house.gov/ti-projects

Lloyd Doggett TX-35 Austin Ross Road Substandard Street Austin Texas City of Austin, Texas  $          10,000,000.00 https://doggett.house.gov/ti-projects

Lloyd Doggett TX-35 Kyle Loop of the Emerald Crown Trail Kyle Texas City of Kyle, Texas  $            3,000,000.00 https://doggett.house.gov/ti-projects

Lloyd Doggett TX-35 Menger Creek Connection to Salado Creek San Antonio Texas San Antonio River Authority  $            3,082,619.00 https://doggett.house.gov/ti-projects

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Bob Hope Extension El Paso Texas El Paso County Planning and Development Department  $          11,200,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Feasibility Study and Master Plan for Expansion at the Zaragoza/Ysleta Port of Entry El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $            4,000,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Horizon City Transit Oriented Development (TOD) Horizon City Texas Town of Horizon City  $            9,500,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 John Hayes Extension El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $          12,000,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Magoffin/Cotton to Paisano/Boone Segment of the Paso del Norte Trail El Paso Texas Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority  $            3,611,478.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Mesa Park Drive Design El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $            3,144,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Stanton Street Bridge "Good Neighbor International Bridge" Intelligent Transportation System El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $            7,200,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Sun Metro Fleet Replacement El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $               960,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Tierra Este Extension El Paso Texas El Paso County, Planning and Development Department  $          24,000,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Traffic Management Study El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $               860,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Veronica Escobar TX-16 Upper Deck at I-10 Design El Paso Texas City of El Paso  $            1,200,000.00 https://escobar.house.gov/services/transportation-projects.htm

Lizzie Fletcher TX-07 Memorial Park Connector South Houston Texas Uptown Houston District  $            4,000,000.00 https://fletcher.house.gov/services/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Lizzie Fletcher TX-07 Westheimer BOOST Houston Texas

Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County, Houston, 

Texas (METRO)  $          16,000,000.00 https://fletcher.house.gov/services/member-designated-transportation-projects.htm

Sylvia Garcia TX-29 City of South Houston--Concrete Sidewalks South Houston Texas City of South Houston  $            1,264,530.00 https://sylviagarcia.house.gov/

Sylvia Garcia TX-29 Foley Street & Navigation Realignment & Infrastructure Re-Use Construction Phase Houston Texas East End District  $          10,000,000.00 https://sylviagarcia.house.gov/

Sylvia Garcia TX-29 Safe Access to Transit Improvements Houston Texas Greater Northside Management District  $            1,200,000.00 https://sylviagarcia.house.gov/

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15  Blanco Military Hwy Project Pharr Texas TXDOT  $          10,068,309.60 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15 High Line Project Pharr Texas City of Pharr  $               940,160.00 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15 Pharr International Bridge Dock Expansion 1 Pharr Texas City of Pharr  $          10,054,211.20 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15 Pharr International Bridge Dock Expansion 2 Pharr Texas City of Pharr  $            8,576,000.00 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15 Pharr International Bridge-Commercial Vehicle Staging Area Pharr Texas City of Pharr  $            3,880,000.00 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Vicente Gonzalez TX-15 South Park and Ride Project/Electric Bus Project Expansion McAllen Texas City of McAllen – Metro McAllen  $            4,700,000.00 https://gonzalez.house.gov/services/appropriations-and-legislative-disclosures

Al Green TX-09 Fondren Road Reconstruction with Transit and Pedestrian Enhancements Houston Texas Houston Public Works  $          28,500,000.00 https://algreen.house.gov/appropriations-requests

Al Green TX-09 Meadowglen West Complete Street Project Houston Texas Federal Transit Administration  $            4,000,000.00 https://algreen.house.gov/appropriations-requests

Al Green TX-09 Missouri City/BW 8 Transit Facility Missouri City Texas

Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County, Houston, 

Texas (METRO)  $            5,000,000.00 https://algreen.house.gov/appropriations-requests

Sheila Jackson Lee TX-18 54 Scott Street BOOST Corridor project Houston Texas

Metropolitan Transit Authority of Harris County, Houston, 

Texas (METRO)  $          20,000,000.00 https://jacksonlee.house.gov/

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Bear Creek Road Improvement Project Glenn Heights Texas City of Glenn Heights  $            3,329,417.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Dallas East Grand Avenue (SH-78) Corridor Study & Infrastructure Improvements Dallas Texas City of Dallas  $            1,300,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Dallas Vision Zero Implementation Dallas Texas City of Dallas  $          10,000,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Danieldale Road (IIPOD Access) Dallas Texas City of Dallas  $            6,300,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Digital Divide – Traffic Signals & Streetlights Arlington Texas City of Dallas  $          16,000,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 East Dallas Bus and Maintenance Facility Renovation project Dallas Texas Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART)  $               891,992.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Greater Downtown Dallas Master Plan Dallas Texas City of Dallas  $            1,600,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Kiestwood Trail Wi-Fi and Lighting Pilot Project Dallas Texas City of Dallas  $            1,600,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Eddie Bernice Johnson TX-30 Southern Gateway Park Dallas Texas NCTCOG  $          40,000,000.00 https://ebjohnson.house.gov/legislative-work/member-designated-projects-0

Troy Nehls TX-22 TX SH 36 Expansion Fort Bend County Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $          20,000,000.00 https://nehls.house.gov/community-funding-project-requests

August Pfluger TX-11 Intersection Improvements on SH 158 at CR 120 and FM 1213 Midland Texas Permian Basin MPO  $            4,000,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

August Pfluger TX-11 Intersection at SH 191 and Yukon Rd. Midland Texas Permian Basin MPO  $            6,520,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

August Pfluger TX-11 Traffic Signal Improvements Loop 338 at W Yukon Rd Odessa Texas Permian Basin MPO  $            2,480,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

August Pfluger TX-11 US Highway 377 in Hood County from 4 lanes to 6 lanes  divided from FM 167 North to east of Old Action Highway Granbury Texas

Regional Transporation Council of the Metropolitan 

Planning Organization for the Dallas-Fort Worth area  $            4,000,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

August Pfluger TX-11 Reconstruction of US385 in Odessa Odessa Texas Permian Basin MPO  $            1,000,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

August Pfluger TX-11 New Construction Overpass at Loop 338 and South US 385 Odessa Texas Permian Basin MPO  $            2,000,000.00 https://pfluger.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

Pete Sessions TX-17 Speegleville Road: Bridge at Middle Bosque River Waco Texas City of Waco  $            8,379,000.00 https://sessions.house.gov/services/funding-priorities

Pete Sessions TX-17 Acquisition of Signs and Shelters in Bryan/College Station, Texas Bryan/College Texas Brazos Transit District  $            2,333,629.00 https://sessions.house.gov/services/funding-priorities

Pete Sessions TX-17 SH 6 from BS 6-R to SH 40 College Station Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $            4,000,000.00 https://sessions.house.gov/services/funding-priorities

Pete Sessions TX-17 IH 45 from 1.5 miles south of S 84 to US 84 Fairfield Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $            1,000,000.00 https://sessions.house.gov/services/funding-priorities

Pete Sessions TX-17 FM 60 from 2 iles east of SH 36 to .8 miles west of FM 2039 Caldwell Texas Texas Department of Transportation  $            4,000,000.00 https://sessions.house.gov/services/funding-priorities

Michael Simpson ID-02 I-15B (US-30) McCammon IC TO Old US-91 McCammon Texas Idaho Transportation Department  $            1,716,660.00 https://simpson.house.gov/uploadedfiles/simpson_website_disclosures_ti_.pdf

Beth Van Duyne TX-24 FM 1709 and Pearson Lane Intersection Improvements Southlake Texas City of Southlake  $            1,125,000.00 https://vanduyne.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

Beth Van Duyne TX-24 Davis Blvd and Continental BLVD Southlake Texas City of Southlake  $            1,900,000.00 https://vanduyne.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

Beth Van Duyne TX-24 Dart Silver Line Track Improvement Project Carrollton Texas Dallas Area Rapid Transit  $            6,363,000.00 https://vanduyne.house.gov/services/member-designated-projects

Marc Veasey TX-33 DART LED Light Replacement Project Dallas Texas Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART)  $            2,600,000.00 https://veasey.house.gov/serving-you/member-designated-transportation-projects

Marc Veasey TX-33 Grove Street Intermodal Campus Rehabilitation Fort Wort Texas Fort Worth Transportation Authority (“Trinity Metro”)  $            3,250,000.00 https://veasey.house.gov/serving-you/member-designated-transportation-projects

Marc Veasey TX-33 Trinity Lakes Station - Fort Worth Transportation Authority Fort Worth Texas Fort Worth Transportation Authority (“Trinity Metro”)  $          11,962,800.00 https://veasey.house.gov/serving-you/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 US 77 Ricardo Texas Texas DOT  $            3,500,000.00 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 IH 69E Lyford and Texas Texas DOT  $            3,500,000.00 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 IBTC Donna and Alamo Texas Texas DOT  $            3,500,000.00 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 East Loop Brownsville Texas Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority (CCRMA)  $            5,600,000.00 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 SH 550 Brownsville Texas Cameron County Regional Mobility Authority (CCRMA)  $            3,791,528.52 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects

Filemon Vela TX-34 South Parallel Corridor Phase III San Benito Texas Cameron County  $            6,500,000.00 https://vela.house.gov/member-designated-transportation-projects
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